$ 2,447

- 47 -

DAMON UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,1998

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 981 198-WS

COMMON EQUITY

LONG-TERM DEBT

LONG-TERM DEBT

PREFERRED EQUITY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS I
e
m

I OTHER

TOTAL

$ O $  O $  O $  0 0

0 86,157 86,157 (28,803) 57,355

0 10,928 10,926 (3,652) 7,274

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

$ O $  97,084 97,084 $ w.454) 64.629

ADJUSTED PRO RATA RECONCIL-

PER UTILITY TO UTIL. BAL. PER STAFF PER STAFF RATE BASE OF TOTAL COST COST
STAFF ADJUST. BALANCE ADJUST. IATION TO PERCENT WEIGHTED

1
0.00% 9.85% 0.00%

88.74~1~ 9.50% 8.43%

1 1.26% 7.00% 0.79%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00%

RANGEOFREASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW HIGH

8.85%

9.21%

10.85%

9.21%

~

n

~

h

DAMON UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,1998

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 981 198-WS
PAGE 1 OF 2

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL

TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM.

OPERATING REVENUES $ O $  36,230 A $ 36,230 $- 1,501 E $-I
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY -

4.14%
OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 0 $ 29,289 B $ 29,289 $ 0 29,289

DEPRECIATION (NET)

AMORTIZATION (CIAC)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

0 4,391 C 4,391 0 4,391

0 (1.980) (1,980) 0 (1,980)

0 2,392 D 2,392 68 F 2,460

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 0 $ 34,092 $ 34,092 $- 68 $ 34,160

OPERATING INCOMU(L0SS) $ 0 $ 2,138 $ 3,572

WATER RATE BASE $ 38,768 $ 38,768

RATE OF RETURN 5.51% 9.21%

- 49 -

~

h

DAMON UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,1998

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ.
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY

OPERATING REVENUES $ 0 $ 21,475 A

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 0 $ 19,572 B

DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 4,927 C

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 (2,708)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 2.474 D

INCOME TAXES 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 0 $ 24,265

COMM.
ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

$ 21,475

$ 19,572

4,927

(2,708)